BOROUGH OF LONGPORT

RESOLUTION# 2022-26

PROCLAMATION RECOGNIZING FRANK CULMONE, CHIEF OF POLICE, UPON HIS SWEARING-IN AS PRESIDENT OF THE ATLANTIC COUNTY CHIEFS OF POLICE ASSOCIATION

WHEREAS, Frank Culmone is the Chief of Police for the Borough of Longport and has served his community with distinction as Chief; and

WHEREAS, Chief Frank Culmone has earned the respect and admiration of his peers by the dedicated and professional manner in which he carries out his duties as Chief of Police; and

WHEREAS, Chief Culmone began as an officer with the Borough of Longport in January 2001 and because of his great ability quickly rose through the ranks and became Chief in April 2015; and

WHEREAS, Chief Culmone has been a member of the Atlantic County Chiefs of Police Association, serving as its Treasurer for four years and as Vice President for two years; and

WHEREAS, on March 1st, 2022, Chief Culmone was sworn in as President of the Atlantic County Chiefs of Police Association; and

WHEREAS, in this new capacity Chief Culmone will use his experience, expertise and training to the ensure the protection and well being of all the citizens of Atlantic County; and

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Mayor Nicholas Russo and the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport, proclaim their appreciation, respect and admiration for

CHIEF FRANK CULMONE

and call upon the residents of our community to join in paying tribute to Chief Culmone for all that he has done and continues to do for the citizens of the Borough of Longport.

I, MONICA A. KYLE, Borough Clerk of the BOROUGH OF LONGPORT, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at a regular meeting of the Borough of Longport Board of Commissioners held this 16th day of March, 2022 and in witness whereof I have hereunder set my hand and official seal on this date written.

	Motion	Second	Yes	Nay	Abstain	Absent
Russo		X	X			
Leeds			X			
Lawler	X		X			

Monica A. Kyle, RMC Borough Clerk